
Methodist (6-3, 3-2 USA South) -vs- Greensboro (6-2, 3-1 USA South)
4/10/2021 at Greensboro, NC (Pride Field)

 
 

 
 
Methodist Goals: Tyler Bennett (2); Hunter Vaughan (1); Kit Allman (1); Mark Chatt (1); Carter Favreau (1); Matt Pemberton (1) 
Assists: Hunter Vaughan (2); Jake Bandler (1); Mark Chatt (1); Patrick Rowell (1); D'Angelo Tappin (1) 
 
Greensboro Goals: Davis Miller (4); William Beyer (3); Gage Pearman (2); Ethan Pierce (1); Dominic Scali (1); Austin Abourjilie (1); Zach Lee
(1); Aidan Karmazinski (1); Gage Kelly (1); Chase Henderson (1) 
Assists: Austin Abourjilie (4); Gage Pearman (2); Ethan Pierce (1); Justin Matthews (1); Shawn Cardwell (1); Davis Miller (1); William Beyer
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pride Field
Penalties: Justin Matthews 2nd/12:53

Date: 4/10/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 1 3 1 2 7
Greensboro 4 5 2 5 16

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 5 9 4 11 29
Greensboro 14 14 12 12 52

Shots On Goal
Methodist 4 5 2 4 15
Greensboro 9 7 7 6 29

Saves
Methodist 5 2 5 1 13
Greensboro 3 2 1 2 8

Turnovers
Methodist 7 4 8 4 23
Greensboro 6 4 5 4 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 6-8 4-5 5-7 3-4 18-24
Greensboro 6-8 5-5 7-8 6-6 24-27

Ground Balls
Methodist 6 7 10 9 32
Greensboro 12 10 12 14 48

Face Offs
Methodist 1 2 2 4 9
Greensboro 5 7 2 4 18

Extra Man Opportunities
Methodist 0 1 0 0 0-1
Greensboro 0 0 0 0 0-0



Methodist 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 3 Justice Davis 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 - -
M 4 Hunter Vaughan 1 2 3 3 1 0 0 - -
M 5 Kit Allman 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 - -
A 7 Mark Chatt 1 1 2 5 4 3 0 - -
M 10 Carter Favreau 1 0 1 4 2 2 0 - -
D 13 Scott Shaffer 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
M 15 Matthew Sheinfeld 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
D 21 Marco Romero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 22 Matt Pemberton 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
GK 44 Cameron Brink 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Jake Bandler 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
8 Jesse Leyble 0 0 0 5 1 4 0 - -
12 Patrick Rowell 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0-1 -
17 D'Angelo Tappin 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -
18 Harrison Williams 0 0 0 1 5 2 1 9-25 -
24 Nate Moore 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
28 Tyler Bennett 2 0 2 4 5 2 0 0-1 -
30 Ian Davis 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
31 Chris Andes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 6 13 29 32 23 5 9-27
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Cameron Brink 60:00 16 13 L



Greensboro 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

D 2 Justin Matthews 0 1 1 0 5 1 1 -
1-

00:30
M 4 Davis Miller 4 1 5 13 6 3 0 - -
D 5 Tommy Barrett 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
A 9 Austin Abourjilie 1 4 5 5 0 4 0 - -
A 13 William Beyer 3 1 4 5 3 2 0 - -
GK 14 Christopher Stalling 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
D 18 Aidan Karmazinski 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 - -
M 23 Chase Henderson 1 0 1 1 12 1 0 18-27 -
D 32 Brandon Luft 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
M 33 Michael Halladay 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

1 Ethan Pierce 1 1 2 7 1 0 0 - -
3 Shawn Cardwell 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Dominic Scali 1 0 1 7 1 1 0 - -
8 Kyle Ishler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Ramiro Ponce 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Gage Pearman 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 - -
16 Aaron Larios-Neubert 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
17 Zach Lee 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
20 Gage Kelly 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 - -
24 Hunter Goodale 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
25 Thyree Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Ryan Pomeroy 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -
34 Ethan Hemati 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 16 11 27 52 48 19 5 18-27
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Christopher Stalling 54:18 6 6 W
8 Kyle Ishler 5:42 1 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MU GCML
1st 13:19 Gage Pearman Austin Abourjilie 0 1
1st 11:50 William Beyer Austin Abourjilie 0 2
1st 05:57 William Beyer Shawn Cardwell 0 3
1st 05:21 Gage Kelly Unassisted 0 4
1st 00:52 Tyler Bennett Mark Chatt 1 4
2nd 14:10 Austin Abourjilie Justin Matthews 1 5
2nd 06:32 Tyler Bennett Patrick Rowell 2 5
2nd 06:22 Matt Pemberton Jake Bandler 3 5
2nd 05:30 Davis Miller Gage Pearman 3 6
2nd 03:53 William Beyer Austin Abourjilie 3 7
2nd 03:24 Dominic Scali Davis Miller 3 8
2nd 01:56 Aidan Karmazinski Unassisted 3 9
2nd 00:16 Kit Allman Hunter Vaughan 4 9
3rd 09:40 Davis Miller Unassisted 4 10
3rd 05:54 Mark Chatt Hunter Vaughan 5 10
3rd 04:39 Ethan Pierce Gage Pearman 5 11
4th 12:03 Davis Miller Ethan Pierce 5 12
4th 10:21 Hunter Vaughan D'Angelo Tappin 6 12
4th 08:54 Gage Pearman William Beyer 6 13
4th 05:31 Davis Miller Unassisted 6 14
4th 01:26 Carter Favreau Unassisted 7 14
4th 00:33 Zach Lee Austin Abourjilie 7 15
4th 00:22 Chase Henderson Unassisted 7 16

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 12:53 GCML Justin Matthews 00:30 INTERFERENCE


